



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 146/2025**

SAILESH ASTHANA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UMARTH DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.10.2025

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 13.03.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/dr