



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 146/2025 and CM APPL. 31553/2025**

SAILESH ASTHANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akhil Ganga, Advocate

versus

UMARTH DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Bhasin, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment stating that Mr. *Biswajit Swain*, Advocate is indisposed having undergone the surgery.
2. List on 23.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

na