



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 146/2025&CM APPL. 31553/2025**

SAILESH ASTHANA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akhil Ganga, Advocate

versus

UMARTH DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Bhasin and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up for hearing today due to paucity of time.
2. Renotify on 28.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 23, 2026

sn